

**IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT RAJARHAT FOR THE DISTRICTS
OF NORTH 24 PARGANAS, NADIA, HOOGHLY & HOWRAH**

Money Suit (COM) – 117/2024

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000032-2024
J.O Code – WB01398**

1
06.03.2024

This is a Suit for declaration valued at Rs.1,000/- permanent injunction valued at Rs.1,000/-, recovery of money for a sum of Rs.1,39,60,000/-, Total valued at **Rs.1,39,62,000/-** enclosing annexures filed by Plaintiffs **SRI SUSANTA KUMAR MUKHERJEE AND OTHER** against Defendants **SUSANTA PAL AND FIVE OTHERS** praying for a decree of a sum of **Rs.1,39,60,000/-** as well as other prayers are sought for in the prayer portion of the plaint.

The Plaint is verified one and supported by affidavit.

Plaintiffs file synopsis, index, list of documents, list of dates, verified statement of truth, verified statement of truth, fresh vakalatnama, registered address of Party duplicate copy of plaint and copy of related documents.

Plaintiffs file a verified application for sought leave to file original documents at the time of trial.

Considered.

Plaintiffs have already complied mandatory provision of Section 12A of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 by filing non-starter report dated 02.02.2024 issued by DLSA, North 24 Parganas at Barasat as 'annexure I'.

Complete requisites have also been filed by plaintiffs through registered post as well as through court paying process fees for effective service of summons upon defendants.

Let it be issued accordingly.

Court fees paid amounting to Rs.50,000/- through GRIPS e-Challan which is checked and verified by the Office.

Let this suit be registered as **Money Suit (COM) – 117/2024.**

Note in the register accordingly.

Fix **05.04.2024** for SR/AD.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**