

MS (Com) – 117/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000032-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**08
26.11.2024**

Today is fixed for injunction hearing and payment of cost by the defendants.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs appears and files hazira.

The Ld. Advocate for the defendants appears and files hazira along with a petition praying for time to pay the amount of cost in compliance with the order dated 11.09.2024. Copy served and objection raised by the Ld. Advocate for the defendants.

The prayer for time towards payment of cost by the defendants is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Now the case record is taken up for injunction hearing.

Heard the learned advocate for the plaintiffs and the defendants in full.

Fix **16.01.2025** for passing order and payment of cost by the defendants.

The parties are at liberty to file written notes of argument, if any in the meantime.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**