

MS (COM)- 117/2024

**Present ::Joy Sankar Roy
Judge-in-Charge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000032-2024
J.O Code.WB 00858**

09

10.01.2025

The case record is put up today as the Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff files a put up petition along with written notes of arguments.

The Ld. regular P.O is on leave.

Let the put up petition along with the written notes of argument be kept with the case record.

To date (**16.01.2025**).

**Sd/-
Judge-in-Charge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**