

MS (Com) – 117/2024

**Present: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000032-2024
J.O Code.WB00612**

**10
16.01.2025**

Today is fixed for passing order and payment of cost by the defendants.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs appears and files hazira.

The Ld. Advocate for the defendants appears and files hazira along with money receipt amounting to Rs. **5000/-** in compliance with the previous order dated 11.09.2024 passed by the this Court.

The order is yet to be passed.

Fix **04.03.2025** for passing order in respect of injunction petition.

**Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**