

MS (Com) – 117/2024

**Present :: Smt. Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.**

**CNR: WBNP19-000032-2024
J.O Code.WB00890**

**12
15.05.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance and steps.

The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files a hazira along with an adjournment petition praying for time on the stated therein.

The defendant takes no steps.

None moves or appears on behalf of the defendant on repeated calls.

Heard the learned Advocate for the plaintiff.

The prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the ends of justice.

Hence, the defendant is directed to file show-cause as to why this suit shall not be proceeded ex-parte against him.

Fix **05.08.2025** for filing show-cause by the defendant, i.d. ex-parte.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee

**Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**